
2610 THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETI'E No. 108 

Import Licence Tendering Scheme-Call for Tenders 

PuRsuANT to the Import Control Regulations 1973, Amendment No. 3 (S.R. 1980/246), the Secretary of Trade and Industry, acting under 
delegated authority is calling tenders for import licences for the goods specified below. These goods constitute "Lot 11" and the closing date 
and time for tenders is 5 p.m. on Tuesday, 17 November 1981. 

Instructions for prospective tenderers and the general terms and conditions which apply to the submission and accegtance of tenders are 
set out in the Guide to the Import Licence Tendering Scheme. Copies of this guide and tender forms may be obtained rom the Department 
of Trade and Industry and the Customs Department. Tenders should be addressed to the Registrar, Import Licence Tendering, Department 
of Trade and Industry, Private Bag, Wellington. 

Tenders for "Lot 11" will be opened on Wednesday, 18 November 1981 at 10 a.m. in the Fifth Floor Boardroom, Department of Trade 
and Industry, Bowen State Building, Bowen Street, Wellington. Members of the public are invited to attend the official opening. 

Official results will be published in the New Zealand Gazette. 
--

LoT 11-RoUND Two 
No. of Units 

Tender ·Item Tariff Items Description 2ndR-0und Licence a Tenderer 
No. Codes Allocation Unit Size May Bid for 

$ $ 
1981/149 Ex 33.005 33 .06.001 to Perfumery, cosmetics and toilet preparations; 60,000 6,000 2 

33.06.021 aqueous distillates and aqueous solutions of 
Ex 33.06.029 essential oils, including such products suitable 

33,06.039 to for medicinal uses 
, 33.06.049 

1981/150 34.010 . "34.01 .000.0lA Soap including medicated soap (powder, flakes, 75,000 7,500 2 
34.01 .000. llJ granules, tablets, etc.) 
34.01 .000.19o 
34.05.001 Polishes and creams, for footwear, furniture or 
34.05.005 floors, metal polishes, scouring powders and 

Ex 34.05.009 similar preparations but excluding prepared 
waxes falling within heading No. 34. 04 

1981/151 42.005 42.01.000 Saddlery and harness, of any material (for 30,000 3,000 2 
example saddles, harness collars, traces, knee-
pads and boots) for any kind of animal 

1981/152 42.025 42.05.009 Other articles of leather or of composition leather 10,000 2,000 1 
1981/153 45.005 45.04.031 Table mats 20,000 2,000 1 

45.04.039 Other articles of agglomerated cork .. 
1981/154 Ex48.075 48.10.009 Cigarette paper, cut to size, whether or not in 100,000 10,000 2 

the form of booklets or tubes; other 
48.14.000 Writing blocks, envelopes, letter cards, plain 

post cards, correspondence cards, boxes, 
pouches, wallets and writing compendiums; of 
paper or paperboard containing only an 
assortment of paper stationery 

Other paper and paperboard, cut to size or shape: 
48.1.5.011 Paper weighing not more than 22 g/m I for use 

in wrapping fruit 
48.15.021 Paper cut to shape and printed, for dress 

pattern envelopes 
48.15.029.llB Other 
48.15.029.19L 

Other paper and paperboard, cut to size or shape; 1981/155 Ex48.075 48 .15, 029. 01H 125,000 12,500 2 
viz: Toilet pac, in rolls or in sheets 

1981/156 48.080 48.11.000 Wallpaper and incrusta; window transparencies 9,000rolls 1,000rolls 1 
of paper 

1981/157 48.084 48.18.001 Registers, exercise books, note books, memoran- 30,000 3,000 2 
48.18.009 dum blocks, order books, receipt books, diaries, 

blotting pads, binders (loose-leaf or other) file 
covers .and other stationery of paper or paper-
board; sample and other albums and book 

1981/158 
covers, of paper or paperboard 

48.090 48.21.001 Patterns for apparel 10,000 2,000 1 
1981/159 48.092 Ex 48.21.011 Sanitary towels .. 50,000 5,000 2 
1981/160 49.010 49.01.001 Other printed matter of Tariff Chapter 49 200,000 20,000 2 

49.07.009 
49.08.000 
49.09.000 
49.10.000 
49.11.001 
49.11.011 

Ex49.11.031 
Ex49.11.051 

49.11.059 
1981/161 Ex 59.105 .59;06.000 Other articles made from yarn, twine cordage, 10,000 2,000 1 

rope or cables (other than textile fabrics and 
articles made from such fabrics) 

NOTB-
1. Tenderers must refer to the Customs Tariff and the Import Licensing Schedule for definitive descriptions of the goods included in the 

list above. It is incumbent upon tenderers to ensure that the goods they wish to import fall within the Tariff Items concerned. 
2. Tenderers must be conversant with the various statutes and regulations which importing enterprises are obliged to comply with, such as 

safety standards, duties, sales tax, etc. 
3. Tenderers are reminded to use a separate tender form (in duplicate) for each licence unit bid for. Each bid should be sent in a 

separate envelope with the tender number clearly marked on the outside. 
IMPoRTANT NOTICE- . 

Tenderers for writing implements included in Lot 9, Tender Number 1981/132 should note that the Licence Unit Size of 10,000 units 
refers to 10,000 individual pens and not 10,000 sets of pens. 

Secretary of Trade and Industry. 


